HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 250 by Senator Connick

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 17:3703" and before "relative" delete the comma "," and insert
"and R.S. 44:4.1(B)(9),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 4, after "compensation;" and before "to provide for an effective date;" insert 6 "to provide a limitation with respect to public records;"

- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 5, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:

9	"M. Any document disclosed by the intercollegiate athlete to the
10	postsecondary education institution that references the terms and
11	conditions of the athlete's contract for compensation shall be
12	confidential and not subject to inspection, examination, copying, or
13	reproduction pursuant to the Public Records Law."

- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 15 On page 5, at the beginning of line 8, change "<u>M.</u>" to "N."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 17 On page 5, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

18	"Section 2. R.S. 44:4.1(B)(9) is hereby amended and reenacted to
19	read as follows:
20	§4.1. Exceptions
21	* * *
22	B. The legislature further recognizes that there exist exceptions,
23	exemptions, and limitations to the laws pertaining to public records
24	throughout the revised statutes and codes of this state. Therefore, the
25	following exceptions, exemptions, and limitations are hereby continued in
26	effect by incorporation into this Chapter by citation:
27	* * *
28	(9) R.S. 17:7.2, 46, 47, 81.9, 391.4, 407.28, 407.47, 407.65, 500.2,
29	1175, 1202, 1237, 1252, 1948, 1989.7, 2047, 2048.31, 3099, 3100.8, 3136,
30	3137, 3390, <u>3703,</u> 3773, 3884
31	* * * *!!
32	AMENDMENT NO. 6

33 On page 5, at the beginning of line 14, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."